# VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 08 - /9

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO POLICE OFFICER SALARIES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS  $22^{nd}$  DAY OF APRIL, 2008

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this  $22^{nd}$  day of April, 2008.

# ORDINANCE NO. 08- 19

# AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO POLICE OFFICER SALARIES

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham have determined that it is in the best interest of the Village to maintain a well trained, professional police force; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has determined that pay for police officers who serve the Village must be commensurate with surrounding and competing departments to assist in providing a stable force of trained officers.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Committee is recommending the following salary schedule for Officers of the Village of Chatham Police Department.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> The Police Officers of the Village of Chatham shall be paid per the following salary schedule:

Year of Service	Fiscal Year 2009	Fiscal Year 2010	Fiscal Year 2011	Fiscal Year 2012		
1	\$17.997	\$18.717	\$19.466	\$20.244		
2	\$20.566	\$21.389	\$22.244	\$23.134		
3	\$24.423	\$25.400	\$26.416	\$27.473		
4	\$26.068	\$27.111	\$28.195	\$29.323		
6	\$26.222	\$27.271	\$28.362	\$29.496		
11	\$26.737	\$27.806	\$28.919	\$30.075		
16	\$27.250	\$28.340	\$29.474	\$30.653		
21	\$28.021	\$29.142	\$30.308	\$31.520		
26	\$28.536	\$29.677	\$30.865	\$32.099		
Sergeants						
5	\$30.850	\$32.084	\$33.367	\$34.702		
6	\$31.467	\$32.726	\$34.035	\$35.396		
11	\$32.083	\$33.366	\$34.701	\$36.089		
16	\$32.700	\$34.008	\$35.368	\$36.783		
21	\$33.626	\$34.971	\$36.370	\$37.825		
26	\$34.243	\$35.613	\$37.037	\$38.519		

# Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

AYES: SREYNOLOS MCGRATH PASSED: 4-22-08

NAYS: O APPROVED: 4-22-08

ABSENT: / KAUANACH



#### ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS	)	
			)	SS.
COUNTY	ΟF	' SANGAMON	)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No.  $08 - \frac{1}{9}$ , adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the  $22^{nd}$  day of April, 2008, said Ordinance being entitled:

# AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO POLICE OFFICER SALARIES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this  $22^{nd}$  day of April, 2008.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk

